

City of Margate

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID 14-1530	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	11/10/2015			In control:	Northwest Focal Point Senio	or Center District
On agenda:	11/18/2015			Final action:		
Title:	DISTRICT, NORTHWE BE ADJUS AUTHORIZ	APPROVING ST FOCAL PO FED FOR AN ED PURCHA	AME DINT Y OUT SE OF	NDMENT TO TH SENIOR CENTE ISTANDING EN	RTHWEST FOCAL POINT SE E FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015 E R DISTRICT'S BUDGET SHA CUMBRANCES AS EVIDENC RMAL COMMITMENT BY THE	UDGET. THE LL AUTOMATICALLY ED BY AN
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. RESOLUTION, 2. 2015 NWFP SC Budget Amendment.pdf					
	Ver. Action	_				

- **TO:** Northwest Focal Point Senior Center District Board
- **FROM:** Karin Díaz, Project Director
- **DATE:** November 18, 2015

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF THE NORTHWEST FOCAL POINT SENIOR CENTER DISTRICT, APPROVING AMENDMENT TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2014-2015 BUDGET. THE NORTHWEST FOCAL POINT SENIOR CENTER DISTRICT'S BUDGET SHALL AUTOMATICALLY BE ADJUSTED FOR ANY OUTSTANDING ENCUMBRANCES AS EVIDENCED BY AN AUTHORIZED PURCHASE ORDER, OR A FORMAL COMMITMENT BY THE BOARD, ISSUED PRIOR TO THE END OF THE FISCAL YEAR

BACKGROUND: The amendment to the Northwest Focal Point Senior Center District's Budget is to increase the budget by \$16,569.00. The 5310 FDOT Grant, awarded on May 12, 2015, requires a 10% match of the vehicle purchase price. The amount will be paid through a contribution from The Seniors Foundation of NW Broward, Inc.

RECOMMENDATION: TO APPROVE

FISCAL IMPACT: Increase of \$16,569.00

CONTACT PERSON: Karin Díaz, Project Director